# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Carlyle, Inc.	11/24/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Net IG Assets, LLC
Street Address:	21249 72nd Ave. S.
City:	Kent
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98032

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7494284	
Application Number:	12364456	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)340-9599

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 624-8300
Email: IP@grahamdunn.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen T. Petrich, Graham & Dunn PC
Address Line 1: 2801 Alaskan Way, Suite 300 - Pier 70
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98121-1128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M40319.006 & M40319.007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathleen T. Petrich

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment of Patents (Carlyle, Inc. to Net IG Assets, LLC)#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patents (Carlyle, Inc. to Net IG Assets, LLC)#page2.tif source=Assignment of Patents (Carlyle, Inc. to Net IG Assets, LLC)#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022742 FRAME: 0474

OF \$80.00 /494284

500870274

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This assignment of Patents ("Assignment") is effective as of November 28, 2008.

WHEREAS, Carlyle, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the patents and any patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "Patent Properties"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Net IG Assets, LLC, a Washington limited liability company ("Assignee"), and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, said Patent Properties.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignee, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and coveys to Assignee:

Assignor's whole and entire right title and interest in and to the Patent Properties, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries, including, but not limited to, improvements, provisionals, non-provisionals divisions, continuations, continuations in part, revisions, thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said Patent Properties under any treaty relating thereto, and all registrations and applications for registration for the foregoing and the rights to secure renewals and extensions therefore; and

the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit or for the use and benefit of its legal representatives with respect to all past, present and future damages;

said Patent Properties to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, for Assignee's own use and benefit, and for Assignee's legal representatives to the full end of the term or terms of the Patent Properties rights, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

This assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the state of New York, U.S.A., without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 022742 FRAME: 0475

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Assignor has	caused this t	to be duly	executed a	s of the date
first above written.					

ASS	IGN	OR:

Car	lyle,	Inc.

By: 927 W Name: Kevin P. Zdimal

Title: Treasurer

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA ) ss. COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

On this  $27^{th}$  day of November, 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of North Carolina, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Kevin P. Zdimal to me known to be the Treasurer of Carlyle, Inc. the limited liability company named in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and he or she acknowledged to me that he or she signed the same as the free and voluntary act and deed of said limited liability company.

Notary Public in and for the State of North

Carolina, residing at

416 Cour they 2n.

Mathews, NO 28105

My commission expires: 20c. 15,2012

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022742 FRAME: 0476

## **SCHEDULE A**

## **Patent Properties**

Patent Number	Patent Date	Application Number	Application Date	Title	Jurisdiction
6,857,900	2/25/2005	10/836585	4/29/2004	Cable Connectors Plurality	United States
7,166,805	1/23/2007	11073286	3/3/2005	Cable Harness Breakout and Method for its Assembly	United States
6,953,896	10/11/2005	10/837524	4/29/2004	Cable Support Device for Rack Mounted Equipment and the Like	United States
7,188,415	3/13/2007	10/836586	4/29/2004	Cable Harness Breakout Assy Method	United States
7,270,485	9/18/2007	11/474110	6/23/2006	Device for Furcating Fiber Optic Cables	United States

PATENT REEL: 022742 FRAME: 0477

**RECORDED: 05/27/2009**